CLIMATE CHANGE

An asterisk (*) indicates affiliation with the Illinois Environmental Council.

ILLINOIS CLEAN ENERGY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

The foundation's "mission is to improve energy efficiency, advance the development and use of renewable energy resources, and protect natural areas and wildlife habitat in communities all across Illinois."

Mailing Address: 2 North LaSalle, Suite 1140 Chicago, IL 60602

Phone: (312) 372-5191

Website: https://www.illinoiscleanenergy.org

ILLINOIS COALITION FOR CLEAN AIR AND WATER (ICCAW)*

This state-wide coalition is comprised of "family farmers and community groups advocating for sound policies and practices that protect the environment, human health, and rural quality of life from the impacts of large-scale, industrialized livestock production facilities." Supportive resources available, including for food safety.

Website: https://www.iccaw.org

ILLINOIS GREEN ALLIANCE*

The goal of the Illinois Green Alliance is to "combat climate change in Illinois" by making "zero buildings feasible, affordable, and so commonplace that every building in Illinois by 2050 is net zero." This non-for-profit group argues that "green infrastructure is key to strengthening neighborhoods and improving the quality of life for everyone."

Mailing Address: 180 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2210 Chicago, IL 60601

Phone: (312) 245-8300

Email: info@illinoisgreenalliance.org
Website: https://illinoisgreenalliance.org

ILLINOIS RENEWABLE ENERGY ASSOCIATION

Promotes renewable energy in Illinois.

Mailing Address: 1230 East Honey Creek Road Oregon, IL 61061

Phone: (815) 732-7332 Email: <u>irea.org@gmail.com</u>

Website: https://www.facebook.com/illinoisrenew/

MOMS CLEAN AIR FORCE

This national organization is concerned with climate change, air pollution, toxic chemicals, and eco justice. It includes Illinois concerns and is a partner with Faith in Place.

Mailing Address: c/o Environmental Defense Fund 257 Park Avenue South New York,

NY 10010

Email: volunteer@momscleanairforce.org
Website: https://www.momscleanairforce.org